BRYAN CITY COUNCIL

Monday

June 17, 2024 @ 5:30 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AMENDED AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the May 21, 2024 Meeting.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 4. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 5. An Ordinance Providing for the Transfer of Funds for the City of Bryan, for the Month Ending June 30, 2024.
- 6. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2024, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 7. An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract with Gerken Paving, Inc. for the Project Known As "2024 Street Improvement of East Village Addition."
- 8. A Resolution Approving the *Community Reinvestment Area* Tax Exemption Application as Submitted by Verhoff Properties LLC.
- 9. A Resolution to Accept 25 Electronic Hearing Protection Devices from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services through the Hearing Protection Pilot to the City of Bryan Police Department.
- 10. A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Entering into a Economic Development Revolving Loan Fund Agreement with the Ohio Department of Development Pursuant to the Community Development Block Grant Program.
- 11. Liquor Permit
- 12. Building Permit Planning and Zoning
- 13. Appointment to Housing Authority Mayor
- 14. Appointment to Records Commission Mayor
- 15. Executive Session for Acquisition of Property.
- 16. Adjournment.